

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 26, 2021

MR. ALEX D. LAQUI Authorized Managing Officer ADL CONSTRAK Bagumbayan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 437, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of 1 CL in Milagrosa NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro and Repair of 2 CL at Maujao NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Const. of 7.00m x 9.00m Conc bldg. w/ 1.00m Embankment, Ceiling, Painting and Tileworks at C.R. // Repair of 2 Classrooms with removal/ replacement of roofing works and repair of damaged trusses.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE PESOS AND 60/100 ONLY (Php 1,884,969.60).

Construction of 1 CL in Milagrosa NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 1,492,281.19

Duration Period: 77 Calendar days

	Period: // Calendar days	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total Amount
Project/	Description	Unit	(Php)	(Php)
Number				9,568.00
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	9,568.00	
SPL-I	Hauling Materials	1.00 L.S	77,772.00	77,772.00
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.15 cu.m	601.13	17,522.94
804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	79.38 cu.m	1,222.17	97,015.85
900	Reinforced Concrete	25.50 cu.m	6,288.78	160,363.89
902	Reinforcing Steel	2,854.79 kgs	68.42	195,324.73
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	69,258.00	69,258.00
1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S	36,619.00	36,619.00
1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95.58 sq.m	1,024.06	97,879.65
1003(1)a1	Jalouplus Windows	13.56 sq.m	3,270.43	44,347.03
1009(1)a		6.09 sq.m	6,274.88	38,214.02
1006(1)	Steel Doors and Frame	94.59 sq.m	1,104.35	104,460.47
1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets		1,300.13	19,657.97
1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	15.12 sq.m	220.73	96,882.81
1032	Painting, Varnishing and other Related Works	438.92 sq.m		1 0
1046(1)a1	CHB Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	195.85 sq.m	975.04	190,961.58
1047(2)a	Metal Structures	2,231.40 kgs	79.57	177,552.50
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	24,797.00	24,797.00
1	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	30,817.00	30,817.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TAI Dha	4 400 044 44
	TOTAL Php 1,489,014.44			

Repair of 2 CL at Maujao NHS, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 398,708.85

Duration Period: 13 Calendar days

Project/	Description	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number		Unit	(Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboards Removal of Roofing & Roof Framing Structural Steel Truss Pre Painted Metal Sheets	1.00 pcs	9,568.00	9,568.00
I		1.00 l.s	18,142.00	18,142.00
1047(1)a1		1522.70 kgs	146.84	223,593.27
1014(1)b1		132.99 sq.m	1,087.69	144,651.89
		TO	OTAL Ph	395,955.16

The project shall be completed within **Ninety (90) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.